

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8820 OF 2010

S.KRISHNA SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANTIMATHY PLANTATIONS P.LTD.TR.M.D.,

Respondent(s)

(For interim injunction/directions)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, let the Company Law Board decide the issue remitted to it by the impugned order of the High Court in connection with the refusal of the Company to register the shares transfer. Pending hearing and final disposal of this civil appeal, we want CLB to decide, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties in the civil appeal, as to whether the Company was right in refusing to register the shares transfer.

Subject to above, the interlocutory application is disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar