

æITEM NO.91
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10371 OF 2010

KANTIMATHY PALANTATIONS P.LTD.TR.M.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.KRISHNA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.Lakshmi Narayana, Adv.
for Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Krishna Kumar R.S.,Adv.
Mr.K.S.Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr.K.G.GOpalakrishnan, Adv.
for Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the statement of case by the
appellant.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master