

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8820 OF 2010

S.KRISHNA SHARMA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANTIMATHY PLANTATIONS P.LTD.TR.M.D., Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| There is a delay of 140 days in filing the Statement of Case filed by the
| counsel for respondent and the same is not accompanied by the application
| for condonation of delay.

| It is stated by the counsel for the respondent that the application for
| condonation of delay is ready and it shall be file during the course of the
| day. If it is so filed, list the application next week.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER