

ITEM NO.7 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

IA 114575/2021 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2010

DR. S. KRISHNA SARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTIMATHY PLANTATIONS PRIVATE LTD., REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
Respondent(s)

IA No. 114575/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 10371/2010 (XI-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 132776/2021

IA No. 132776/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 05-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv,
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu , Adv. for M/s.KSN & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu , Adv. for M/s.KSN & Co.

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv,
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 8820/2010

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed an application for
substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased sole appellant.

The same is allowed being within time.

Registry to proceed further.

C.A. No. 10371/2010

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased sole Respondent. The same is allowed being within time.

Registry to proceed further.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

MG