

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2010

DR. S. KRISHNA SARMA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTIMATHY PLANTATIONS PRIVATE LTD.,  
REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103343/2011 - CLARIFICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 10371/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 08-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
Mr. S Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Jai Deep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Mrs. Swati Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rangarajan .r, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gopinathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jai Deep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Mrs. Swati Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rangarajan .r, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gopinathan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
Mr. S Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List the matters on 06<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**