

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.8820/2010

DR. S. KRISHNA SARMA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTIMATHY PLANTATIONS PRIVATE LTD., REP.  
BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103343/2011 - CLARIFICATION & IA No. 34369/2010 - INTERIM  
INJUNCTION AND DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No. 10371/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 25-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Murari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
Mr. S. Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Ms. R.S. Pornima, Adv.Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rangarajan R., Adv.  
Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rangarajan R., Adv.  
Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R Murari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
Mr. S. Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Ms. R.S. Pornima, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard the arguments of learned Senior counsel - Mr. Jaideep Gupta appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal No.8820/2010 and for the respondent in Civil Appeal No.10371/2010 in part.
2. List next week as part-heard for further hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)