

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 8820/2010

DR. S. KRISHNA SARMA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTIMATHY PLANTATIONS PRIVATE LTD.,  
REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103343/2011 - CLARIFICATION AND IA No. 34369/2010 - INTERIM  
INJUNCTION AND DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No. 10371/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 22-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Parties(s)

Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R Murari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Ms. Rs Pornima, Adv.  
Ms. Raghasudha R, Adv.Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matters on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, as jointly  
prayed by the learned senior counsel appearing for the  
parties.(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)